



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0135-0287      **Counties:** STAMFORD  
**Letting Date:** August 02, 2017 2:00 pm      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 7/5/2017 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 261 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Intersection Improvements, Rt 106 at US Rt 1 & Hamilton Ave      **Project(s):** 1135(113)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	\$4,293,578.25	100.00%
2	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$4,469,792.75	104.10%
3	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,474,370.90	104.21%
4	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,499,906.50	104.81%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0135-0287      **Counties:** STAMFORD  
**Letting Date:** August 02, 2017      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** 1135(113)  
**Contract Time:** 261 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Intersection Improvements, Rt 106 at US Rt 1 & Hamilton Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0201198	(1.000)	6,750.00000	6,750.00	19,500.00000	19,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
REMOVE AND RELOCATE STONES	LS						
0030 0201199	520.000	17.00000	8,840.00	15.00000	7,800.00	22.00000	11,440.00
REMOVE AND RESET FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0040 0202000	2,541.000	36.00000	91,476.00	25.00000	63,525.00	63.00000	160,083.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050 0202100	180.000	120.00000	21,600.00	125.00000	22,500.00	70.00000	12,600.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060 0202452	16.000	1,250.00000	20,000.00	650.00000	10,400.00	1,800.00000	28,800.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0070 0202529	7,238.000	3.50000	25,333.00	6.00000	43,428.00	1.55000	11,218.90
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0080 0205002	2.000	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00	250.00000	500.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0090 0209001	3,980.000	4.00000	15,920.00	3.00000	11,940.00	3.50000	13,930.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0100 0210820	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0110 0211000	140.000	66.00000	9,240.00	20.00000	2,800.00	17.00000	2,380.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0120	0212000	1,326.000	69.00000	91,494.00	60.00000	79,560.00	85.00000	112,710.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0130	0219001	2,875.000	7.50000	21,562.50	6.00000	17,250.00	5.00000	14,375.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0140	0219050	26.000	170.00000	4,420.00	200.00000	5,200.00	105.00000	2,730.00
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	0286001.10	24.000	110.00000	2,640.00	150.00000	3,600.00	265.00000	6,360.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0304002	400.000	71.00000	28,400.00	60.00000	24,000.00	81.00000	32,400.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170	0406125	100.000	107.00000	10,700.00	60.00000	6,000.00	117.00000	11,700.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0180	0406170	787.000	130.00000	102,310.00	135.00000	106,245.00	142.00000	111,754.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0190	0406171	2,202.000	116.00000	255,432.00	145.00000	319,290.00	117.00000	257,634.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0200	0406173	50.000	138.00000	6,900.00	250.00000	12,500.00	126.00000	6,300.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0210	0406236	2,107.000	6.00000	12,642.00	6.00000	12,642.00	3.00000	6,321.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0220	0406275	12,952.000	5.75000	74,474.00	4.00000	51,808.00	5.00000	64,760.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0230	0406600	1,744.000	4.50000	7,848.00	3.00000	5,232.00	4.00000	6,976.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0240	0406999	2,100.000	1.00000	2,100.00	1.00000	2,100.00	1.00000	2,100.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0250	0586001.10	11.000	3,025.00000	33,275.00	3,500.00000	38,500.00	5,250.00000	57,750.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0260	0586020.10	1.000	2,800.00000	2,800.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
	TYPE 'C' DROP INLET - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0270	0586086	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	700.00000	1,400.00
	ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	ea.						
0280	0586500.10	5.000	3,150.00000	15,750.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	5,800.00000	29,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0290	0586600	8.000	725.00000	5,800.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	950.00000	7,600.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0300	0586650	25.000	650.00000	16,250.00	1,000.00000	25,000.00	1,125.00000	28,125.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0310	0586703	2.000	1,700.00000	3,400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0320	0586750	7.000	400.00000	2,800.00	1,300.00000	9,100.00	1,300.00000	9,100.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0330	0586760	1.000	400.00000	400.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0340	0586780	11.000	450.00000	4,950.00	950.00000	10,450.00	900.00000	9,900.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0350	0653001	18.000	350.00000	6,300.00	350.00000	6,300.00	270.00000	4,860.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0360	0686000.12	493.000	35.00000	17,255.00	100.00000	49,300.00	124.00000	61,132.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0370	0686000.15	385.000	56.00000	21,560.00	125.00000	48,125.00	190.00000	73,150.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0380	0686002.12	145.000	36.00000	5,220.00	105.00000	15,225.00	182.00000	26,390.00
	12" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0390 0686002.15 15" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	234.000 l.f.	56.00000	13,104.00	130.00000	30,420.00	142.00000	33,228.00
0400 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	5,376.000 l.f.	29.00000	155,904.00	30.00000	161,280.00	34.00000	182,784.00
0410 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	238.000 l.f.	10.00000	2,380.00	12.00000	2,856.00	13.00000	3,094.00
0420 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	1,260.000 l.f.	57.00000	71,820.00	55.00000	69,300.00	43.00000	54,180.00
0430 0905019 REMOVE AND REBUILD EXISTING STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	586,800.00000	586,800.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00
0440 0908001 FARM WALL FENCE	74.000 l.f.	100.00000	7,400.00	120.00000	8,880.00	150.00000	11,100.00
0450 0909501 TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	25.000 l.f.	46.00000	1,150.00	65.00000	1,625.00	105.00000	2,625.00
0460 0913835 REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	200.000 l.f.	25.00000	5,000.00	35.00000	7,000.00	42.00000	8,400.00
0470 0915000 TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00
0480 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	25,064.000 s.f.	10.00000	250,640.00	20.00000	501,280.00	14.00000	350,896.00
0490 0921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	551.000 s.f.	13.50000	7,438.50	22.00000	12,122.00	25.00000	13,775.00
0500 0921014 CONCRETE PAVING BRICK ** See Special Provisions **	845.000 s.f.	24.00000	20,280.00	45.00000	38,025.00	38.00000	32,110.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0510 0921028 BELGIUM BLOCK SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	74.000 s.f.	105.00000	7,770.00	85.00000	6,290.00	76.00000	5,624.00
0520 0921038 RESET CONCRETE PAVING BRICK ** See Special Provisions **	21.000 s.f.	47.00000	987.00	15.00000	315.00	64.00000	1,344.00
0530 0921039 DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	16.000 ea.	200.00000	3,200.00	300.00000	4,800.00	210.00000	3,360.00
0540 0922001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	39.000 s.y.	72.00000	2,808.00	40.00000	1,560.00	58.00000	2,262.00
0550 0922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	349.000 s.y.	82.00000	28,618.00	50.00000	17,450.00	90.00000	31,410.00
0560 0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	491.000 s.y.	75.00000	36,825.00	45.00000	22,095.00	73.00000	35,843.00
0570 0924004 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	124.000 s.y.	168.00000	20,832.00	180.00000	22,320.00	260.00000	32,240.00
0580 0939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	64.000 hr	200.00000	12,800.00	80.00000	5,120.00	200.00000	12,800.00
0590 0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	2.000 ton	1,250.00000	2,500.00	200.00000	400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0600 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	5,738.000 s.y.	9.00000	51,642.00	12.00000	68,856.00	11.00000	63,118.00
0610 0944010 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL - 12" DEEP	25.000 s.y.	27.00000	675.00	15.00000	375.00	22.00000	550.00
0620 0945060 PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	1,200.000 s.y.	7.00000	8,400.00	6.50000	7,800.00	6.80000	8,160.00
0630 0946001 LIMING	2.000 ton	800.00000	1,600.00	800.00000	1,600.00	840.00000	1,680.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0640	0949042	15.000	270.00000	4,050.00	180.00000	2,700.00	189.00000	2,835.00
	CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII, LEYLAND CYPRESS, 5' - 6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0650	0949046	65.000	20.00000	1,300.00	14.50000	942.50	15.00000	975.00
	VINCA MINOR COMMON PERIWINKLE 2 YR. NO. 1 IN POTS	ea.						
0660	0949058	18.000	41.00000	738.00	44.40000	799.20	46.00000	828.00
	FOTHERGILLA X "MT. AIRY", MT. AIRY FOTHERGILLA, 24"-30" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0670	0949107	50.000	41.00000	2,050.00	35.00000	1,750.00	36.00000	1,800.00
	CORNUS SERICEA REDOSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0680	0949131	8.000	700.00000	5,600.00	362.50000	2,900.00	380.00000	3,040.00
	SYRINGA RETICULATA, "IVORY SILK" JAPANESE TREE LILAC 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0690	0949148	6.000	970.00000	5,820.00	350.00000	2,100.00	360.00000	2,160.00
	CORNUS RUTGERS STELLAR PINK, STELLAR PINK DOGWOOD, 10'-15' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0700	0949160	700.000	16.00000	11,200.00	30.00000	21,000.00	10.00000	7,000.00
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0710	0949166	17.000	75.00000	1,275.00	71.25000	1,211.25	75.00000	1,275.00
	PIERIS JAPONICA, JAPANESE ANDROMEDA 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0720	0949211	11.000	700.00000	7,700.00	937.50000	10,312.50	985.00000	10,835.00
	GINKO BILOBA, MAIDENHAIR TREE 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0730	0949223	25.000	380.00000	9,500.00	64.40000	1,610.00	67.00000	1,675.00
	SYRINGA VULGARIS 'PRESIDENT GREVY' (PRESIDENT GREVY LILAC) 5'-6' HT. B&B	ea.						
0740	0949224	10.000	195.00000	1,950.00	250.00000	2,500.00	260.00000	2,600.00
	ILEX OPACA ( AMERICAN HOLLY) 4'-5' HT. B&B	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0750 0949229 HYPERCUM PATULUM 'SUNGOLD' (SUNGOLD ST. JOHNSWORT) 15" HT. MIN	65.000 ea.	43.00000	2,795.00	29.40000	1,911.00	30.00000	1,950.00
0760 0949274 SYRINGA PATULA "MISS KIM", MISS KIM LILAC, 18" - 24" HT. CON TAINER	25.000 ea.	60.00000	1,500.00	36.25000	906.25	38.00000	950.00
0770 0949321 HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	45.000 ea.	20.00000	900.00	18.15000	816.75	19.00000	855.00
0780 0949344 AESCLUS HIPPOCASTANUM "BAUMANNII", DOUBLE FLOWERING HORSE CHESTNUT, 21/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	3.000 ea.	840.00000	2,520.00	350.00000	1,050.00	365.00000	1,095.00
0790 0949358 PRUNUS SERRULATA KWANZAN-KWANZAN CHERRY 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	13.000 ea.	700.00000	9,100.00	337.50000	4,387.50	355.00000	4,615.00
0800 0949413 CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	170.000 ea.	20.00000	3,400.00	20.00000	3,400.00	21.00000	3,570.00
0810 0949441 HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA ALL SUMMER BEAUTY HYDRANGEA 15" - 18" HT. 2 GALLON CONTAINER	15.000 ea.	41.00000	615.00	39.40000	591.00	41.00000	615.00
0820 0949452 TILIA AMERICANA, AMERICAN LINDEN 21/2" - 3.0" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	810.00000	4,860.00	500.00000	3,000.00	530.00000	3,180.00
0830 0949493 ULMUS AMERICANA "PRINCETON", PRINCETON AMERICAN ELM 2.5" - 3" CAL. B.B.	14.000 ea.	810.00000	11,340.00	500.00000	7,000.00	530.00000	7,420.00
0840 0949590 VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRANBERRYBUSH 3'-4' HT. B.B.	17.000 ea.	92.00000	1,564.00	49.40000	839.80	52.00000	884.00





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0850 0949606 ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	2,770.000 l.f.	9.00000	24,930.00	5.50000	15,235.00	5.50000	15,235.00
0860 0949731 TAXUS X MEDIA 'WARDII' - WARDI'S YEW 2'-0"	45.000 ea.	90.00000	4,050.00	45.65000	2,054.25	48.00000	2,160.00
0870 0949747 CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI INERMIS 'CRUSADER' CRUSADER HAWTHORN 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	485.00000	4,850.00	487.50000	4,875.00	513.00000	5,130.00
0880 0949910 CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS - COMMON HACKBERRY 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	9.000 ea.	430.00000	3,870.00	387.50000	3,487.50	410.00000	3,690.00
0890 0949912 BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.	15.000 ea.	405.00000	6,075.00	265.00000	3,975.00	279.00000	4,185.00
0900 0949918 VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM, LOW BUSH BLUEBERRY, 12" - 15" HT. B.B.	60.000 ea.	26.00000	1,560.00	35.00000	2,100.00	37.00000	2,220.00
0910 0949921 GERANIUM SANGUINEUM, CRANESBILL GERANIUM, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	35.000 ea.	20.00000	700.00	18.15000	635.25	19.00000	665.00
0920 0949924 LUPINUS PERENNIS, WILD LUPINE, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	40.000 ea.	20.00000	800.00	15.65000	626.00	17.00000	680.00
0930 0949955 QUERCUS BOREALIS MAXIMA EASTERN RED OAK 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	5.000 ea.	810.00000	4,050.00	760.00000	3,800.00	800.00000	4,000.00
0940 0949977 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	430.00000	2,580.00	212.50000	1,275.00	223.00000	1,338.00
0950 0949995 ZELKOVA SERRATA JAPANESE ZELKOVA 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	9.000 ea.	430.00000	3,870.00	350.00000	3,150.00	370.00000	3,330.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0960	0950019	5,500.000	2.70000	14,850.00	1.10000	6,050.00	1.20000	6,600.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0970	0950040	1,000.000	2.15000	2,150.00	1.75000	1,750.00	2.00000	2,000.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0980	0952001	(1.000)	2,700.00000	2,700.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0990	0969062	15.000	2,500.00000	37,500.00	3,500.00000	52,500.00	3,600.00000	54,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1000	0970006	190,400.000	1.00000	190,400.00	1.00000	190,400.00	1.00000	190,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1010	0970007	2,400.000	53.00000	127,200.00	52.00000	124,800.00	10.00000	24,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1020	0971001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1030	0975004	(1.000)	171,700.00000	171,700.00	335,000.00000	335,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1040	0976002	2,550.000	0.80000	2,040.00	0.12000	306.00	1.00000	2,550.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1050	0977001	200.000	23.00000	4,600.00	20.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1060	0978002	200.000	86.00000	17,200.00	50.00000	10,000.00	90.00000	18,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1070	0980001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1080	0981100	200.000	41.00000	8,200.00	50.00000	10,000.00	42.00000	8,400.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1090	1001001	1,440.000	45.00000	64,800.00	45.00000	64,800.00	48.00000	69,120.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1100	1002015	24.000	1,200.00000	28,800.00	1,120.00000	26,880.00	720.00000	17,280.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1110	1002202	8.000	14,550.00000	116,400.00	13,840.00000	110,720.00	7,100.00000	56,800.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1120	1002203	11.000	725.00000	7,975.00	670.00000	7,370.00	290.00000	3,190.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1130	1002208	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	1,945.00000	3,890.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1140	1005600	1.000	1,025.00000	1,025.00	950.00000	950.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1150	1008015	90.000	26.00000	2,340.00	24.00000	2,160.00	9.00000	810.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1160	1008115	470.000	16.00000	7,520.00	14.70000	6,909.00	9.00000	4,230.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1170	1008117	245.000	36.00000	8,820.00	33.00000	8,085.00	9.00000	2,205.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1180	1008215	850.000	74.00000	62,900.00	15.60000	13,260.00	9.00000	7,650.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1190	1008217	1,425.000	69.00000	98,325.00	35.20000	50,160.00	9.00000	12,825.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1200	1010038	12.000	2,225.00000	26,700.00	2,065.00000	24,780.00	2,300.00000	27,600.00
	PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE TYPE I (36" X 36") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	1010039	6.000	1,050.00000	6,300.00	975.00000	5,850.00	2,400.00000	14,400.00
	PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE TYPE II (17" X 30") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	1102002	8.000	750.00000	6,000.00	698.00000	5,584.00	950.00000	7,600.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1230	1102008	1.000	640.00000	640.00	591.00000	591.00	740.00000	740.00
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1240	1102010	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	833.00000	1,666.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
	12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1250	1104026	2.000	15,750.00000	31,500.00	14,586.00000	29,172.00	24,000.00000	48,000.00
	25' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1260	1104028	2.000	16,400.00000	32,800.00	15,206.00000	30,412.00	24,000.00000	48,000.00
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1270	1104031	1.000	17,075.00000	17,075.00	15,825.00000	15,825.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
	35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1280	1104033	1.000	17,750.00000	17,750.00	16,450.00000	16,450.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290	1104044	1.000	31,800.00000	31,800.00	29,474.00000	29,474.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00
	65' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	1104090	1.000	21,075.00000	21,075.00	19,527.00000	19,527.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1310	1105101	13.000	500.00000	6,500.00	462.00000	6,006.00	450.00000	5,850.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1320	1105103	22.000	1,085.00000	23,870.00	1,004.00000	22,088.00	750.00000	16,500.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1330	1105201	1.000	500.00000	500.00	466.00000	466.00	450.00000	450.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1340	1105203	1.000	1,010.00000	1,010.00	935.00000	935.00	950.00000	950.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1105303	2.000	890.00000	1,780.00	823.00000	1,646.00	740.00000	1,480.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1360	1105503	1.000	1,730.00000	1,730.00	1,602.00000	1,602.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
	FLASHER CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1106001	6.000	845.00000	5,070.00	781.00000	4,686.00	740.00000	4,440.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1106003	8.000	750.00000	6,000.00	695.00000	5,560.00	740.00000	5,920.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1107007	14.000	370.00000	5,180.00	341.00000	4,774.00	280.00000	3,920.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1400	1108578	2.000	36,825.00000	73,650.00	34,120.00000	68,240.00	36,000.00000	72,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1410	1111201	(1.000)	6,400.00000	6,400.00	5,919.00000	5,919.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1420	1111202 (1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,253.00000	3,253.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
1430	1111600 2.000	1,475.00000	2,950.00	1,368.00000	2,736.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **							
1440	1112284 2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	1,944.00000	3,888.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **							
1450	1112285 2.000	7,500.00000	15,000.00	6,965.00000	13,930.00	8,200.00000	16,400.00
THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
1460	1112286 3.000	8,325.00000	24,975.00	7,718.00000	23,154.00	8,800.00000	26,400.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
1470	1112287 3.000	19,000.00000	57,000.00	17,597.00000	52,791.00	19,000.00000	57,000.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **							
1480	1112288 2.000	6,525.00000	13,050.00	6,052.00000	12,104.00	7,600.00000	15,200.00
IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
1490	1113004 185.000	3.25000	601.25	3.00000	555.00	3.00000	555.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW							
1500	1113100 200.000	2.80000	560.00	2.60000	520.00	4.00000	800.00
3 CONDUCTOR NO. 12 CABLE							
1510	1113102 6,875.000	2.60000	17,875.00	2.40000	16,500.00	2.00000	13,750.00
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							
1520	1113103 3,560.000	2.70000	9,612.00	2.50000	8,900.00	2.00000	7,120.00
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							
1530	1113104 1,780.000	2.90000	5,162.00	2.70000	4,806.00	2.00000	3,560.00
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1540	1113552	2,050.000	2.05000	4,202.50	1.90000	3,895.00	13.00000	26,650.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1550	1113725	870.000	2.30000	2,001.00	2.10000	1,827.00	13.00000	11,310.00
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1560	1113901	675.000	4.30000	2,902.50	4.00000	2,700.00	10.00000	6,750.00
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1570	1116100	3.000	8,675.00000	26,025.00	8,035.00000	24,105.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00
	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN (LED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1580	1117111	2.000	8,750.00000	17,500.00	8,100.00000	16,200.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00
	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1590	1118012	(1.000)	18,060.00000	18,060.00	14,491.00000	14,491.00	2,950.00000	2,950.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1600	1118051	(1.000)	11,050.00000	11,050.00	10,246.00000	10,246.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1610	1118052	(1.000)	4,125.00000	4,125.00	3,825.00000	3,825.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1620	1118301	(1.000)	2,375.00000	2,375.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	8,300.00000	8,300.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1630	1118302	(1.000)	2,375.00000	2,375.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1640	1130000	150.000	175.00000	26,250.00	50.00000	7,500.00	100.00000	15,000.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1650	1131002	120.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	500.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **						
	day						
1660	1205207	13.00000	390.00	50.00000	1,500.00	24.00000	720.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR						
	ea.						
1670	1206023	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1680	1208931	45.00000	4,005.00	44.00000	3,916.00	44.00000	3,916.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
1690	1208932	50.00000	21,600.00	44.00000	19,008.00	49.00000	21,168.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
1700	1209114	0.20000	2,640.00	0.16000	2,112.00	0.20000	2,640.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
1710	1209124	0.20000	3,000.00	0.16000	2,400.00	0.20000	3,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						
1720	1209131	1.20000	5,280.00	1.10000	4,840.00	1.20000	5,280.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
1730	1210101	0.40000	3,000.00	0.38000	2,850.00	0.40000	3,000.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1740	1210102	0.40000	2,640.00	0.38000	2,508.00	0.40000	2,640.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1750	1210105	3.45000	7,590.00	3.20000	7,040.00	3.50000	7,700.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
	s.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1760	1211001	600.000	1.30000	780.00	1.20000	720.00	2.50000	1,500.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.								
1770	1220027	500.000	12.00000	6,000.00	22.00000	11,000.00	16.00000	8,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.								
1780	1303196	3.000	2,300.00000	6,900.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	5,100.00000	15,300.00
RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
1790	1507000	(1.000)	19,100.00000	19,100.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
1800	1806201	300.000	130.00000	39,000.00	55.00000	16,500.00	70.00000	21,000.00
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** hr								
1810	1807011	2.000	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	460.00000	920.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB ea.								
1820	1807012	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	1,800.00	460.00000	2,760.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB ea.								
1830	1807013	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	2,400.00	460.00000	3,680.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB ea.								
1840	1807014	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00	460.00000	1,840.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB ea.								
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,293,578.25		\$4,469,792.75		\$4,474,370.90	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,293,578.25</b>		<b>\$4,469,792.75</b>		<b>\$4,474,370.90</b>	
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>								
Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	0201001 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0201198 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE STONES LS						
0030	0201199 520.000	43.00000	22,360.00				
	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0040	0202000 2,541.000	42.00000	106,722.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0050	0202100 180.000	85.00000	15,300.00				
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0060	0202452 16.000	1,150.00000	18,400.00				
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0070	0202529 7,238.000	2.00000	14,476.00				
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0080	0205002 2.000	130.00000	260.00				
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.						
0090	0209001 3,980.000	4.50000	17,910.00				
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0100	0210820 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00				
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.						
0110	0211000 140.000	25.00000	3,500.00				
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.						
0120	0212000 1,326.000	50.00000	66,300.00				
	SUBBASE c.y.						
0130	0219001 2,875.000	5.00000	14,375.00				
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0140	0219050	26.000	130.00000	3,380.00					
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0150	0286001.10	24.000	130.00000	3,120.00					
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.							
0160	0304002	400.000	61.00000	24,400.00					
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.							
0170	0406125	100.000	83.00000	8,300.00					
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
0180	0406170	787.000	130.00000	102,310.00					
	HMA S1	ton							
0190	0406171	2,202.000	111.00000	244,422.00					
	HMA S0.5	ton							
0200	0406173	50.000	130.00000	6,500.00					
	HMA S0.25	ton							
0210	0406236	2,107.000	8.00000	16,856.00					
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal							
0220	0406275	12,952.000	7.00000	90,664.00					
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
0230	0406600	1,744.000	18.00000	31,392.00					
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton							
0240	0406999	2,100.000	1.00000	2,100.00					
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.							
0250	0586001.10	11.000	6,100.00000	67,100.00					
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.							
0260	0586020.10	1.000	6,100.00000	6,100.00					
	TYPE 'C' DROP INLET - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0270	0586086	2.000	3,300.00000	6,600.00				
	ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	ea.						
0280	0586500.10	5.000	4,450.00000	22,250.00				
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0290	0586600	8.000	1,050.00000	8,400.00				
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0300	0586650	25.000	850.00000	21,250.00				
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0310	0586703	2.000	2,600.00000	5,200.00				
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0320	0586750	7.000	1,350.00000	9,450.00				
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0330	0586760	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00				
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0340	0586780	11.000	1,600.00000	17,600.00				
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0350	0653001	18.000	300.00000	5,400.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0360	0686000.12	493.000	127.00000	62,611.00				
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0370	0686000.15	385.000	147.00000	56,595.00				
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0380	0686002.12	145.000	135.00000	19,575.00				
	12" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0390	0686002.15	234.000	155.00000	36,270.00				
	15" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0400	0811001	5,376.000	35.00000	188,160.00					
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.							
0410	0815001	238.000	6.00000	1,428.00					
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.							
0420	0822001	1,260.000	17.00000	21,420.00					
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.							
0430	0905019	(1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00					
	REMOVE AND REBUILD EXISTING STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0440	0908001	74.000	360.00000	26,640.00					
	FARM WALL FENCE	l.f.							
0450	0909501	25.000	107.00000	2,675.00					
	TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0460	0913835	200.000	43.00000	8,600.00					
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0470	0915000	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00					
	TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0480	0921001	25,064.000	10.50000	263,172.00					
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.							
0490	0921005	551.000	23.00000	12,673.00					
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.							
0500	0921014	845.000	30.00000	25,350.00					
	CONCRETE PAVING BRICK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							
0510	0921028	74.000	20.00000	1,480.00					
	BELGIUM BLOCK SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0520	0921038	21.000	19.00000	399.00					
	RESET CONCRETE PAVING BRICK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							
0530	0921039	16.000	210.00000	3,360.00					
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.							
0540	0922001	39.000	74.00000	2,886.00					
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.							
0550	0922500	349.000	57.00000	19,893.00					
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.							
0560	0922501	491.000	49.00000	24,059.00					
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.							
0570	0924004	124.000	107.00000	13,268.00					
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	s.y.							
0580	0939001	64.000	170.00000	10,880.00					
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr							
0590	0942001	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00					
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton							
0600	0944000	5,738.000	10.50000	60,249.00					
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.							
0610	0944010	25.000	18.00000	450.00					
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL - 12" DEEP	s.y.							
0620	0945060	1,200.000	12.50000	15,000.00					
	PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
0630	0946001	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00					
	LIMING	ton							
0640	0949042	15.000	320.00000	4,800.00					
	CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII, LEYLAND CYPRESS, 5' - 6' HT. B.B.	ea.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0650	0949046	65.000	11.00000	715.00					
	VINCA MINOR COMMON PERIWINKLE 2 YR. NO. 1 IN POTS	ea.							
0660	0949058	18.000	82.00000	1,476.00					
	FOTHERGILLA X "MT. AIRY", MT. AIRY FOTHERGILLA, 24"-30" HT. CONTAINER	ea.							
0670	0949107	50.000	54.00000	2,700.00					
	CORNUS SERICEA REDOSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	ea.							
0680	0949131	8.000	708.00000	5,664.00					
	SYRINGA RETICULATA, "IVORY SILK" JAPANESE TREE LILAC 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.							
0690	0949148	6.000	644.00000	3,864.00					
	CORNUS RUTGERS STELLAR PINK, STELLAR PINK DOGWOOD, 10'-15' HT. B.B.	ea.							
0700	0949160	700.000	12.00000	8,400.00					
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
0710	0949166	17.000	160.00000	2,720.00					
	PIERIS JAPONICA, JAPANESE ANDROMEDA 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.							
0720	0949211	11.000	765.00000	8,415.00					
	GINKO BILOBA, MAIDENHAIR TREE 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.							
0730	0949223	25.000	675.00000	16,875.00					
	SYRINGA VULGARIS 'PRESIDENT GREVY' (PRESIDENT GREVY LILAC) 5'-6' HT. B&B	ea.							
0740	0949224	10.000	530.00000	5,300.00					
	ILEX OPACA ( AMERICAN HOLLY) 4'-5' HT. B&B	ea.							
0750	0949229	65.000	54.00000	3,510.00					
	HYPERCUM PATULUM 'SUNGOLD' (SUNGOLD ST. JOHNSWORT) 15" HT. MIN	ea.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0760	0949274	25.000	58.00000	1,450.00				
	SYRINGA PATULA "MISS KIM", MISS KIM LILAC, 18" - 24" HT. CON TAINER	ea.						
0770	0949321	45.000	29.00000	1,305.00				
	HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0780	0949344	3.000	1,850.00000	5,550.00				
	AESCLUS HIPPOCASTANUM "BAUMANNII", DOUBLE FLOWERING HORSE CHESTNUT, 21/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0790	0949358	13.000	600.00000	7,800.00				
	PRUNUS SERRULATA KWANZAN-KWANZAN CHERRY 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949413	170.000	22.00000	3,740.00				
	CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0810	0949441	15.000	120.00000	1,800.00				
	HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA ALL SUMMER BEAUTY HYDRANGEA 15" - 18" HT. 2 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0820	0949452	6.000	999.00000	5,994.00				
	TILIA AMERICANA, AMERICAN LINDEN 21/2" - 3.0" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0830	0949493	14.000	667.00000	9,338.00				
	ULMUS AMERICANA "PRINCETON", PRINCETON AMERICAN ELM 2.5" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0840	0949590	17.000	73.00000	1,241.00				
	VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRANBERRYBUSH 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0850	0949606	2,770.000	16.00000	44,320.00				
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0860	0949731	45.000	160.00000	7,200.00				
	TAXUS X MEDIA 'WARDII' - WARDI'S YEWE 2'-0"	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0870	0949747	10.000	888.00000	8,880.00				
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI INERMIS 'CRUSADER' CRUSADER HAWTHORN 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0880	0949910	9.000	495.00000	4,455.00				
	CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS - COMMON HACKBERRY 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949912	15.000	537.00000	8,055.00				
	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949918	60.000	22.00000	1,320.00				
	VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM, LOW BUSH BLUEBERRY, 12" - 15" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0949921	35.000	19.00000	665.00				
	GERANIUM SANGUINEUM, CRANESBILL GERANIUM, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0920	0949924	40.000	19.00000	760.00				
	LUPINUS PERENNIS, WILD LUPINE, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0930	0949955	5.000	765.00000	3,825.00				
	QUERCUS BOREALIS MAXIMA EASTERN RED OAK 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0940	0949977	6.000	275.00000	1,650.00				
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949995	9.000	645.00000	5,805.00				
	ZELKOVA SERRATA JAPANESE ZELKOVA 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0960	0950019	5,500.000	1.50000	8,250.00				
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0970	0950040	1,000.000	5.50000	5,500.00				
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0980	0952001 (1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00				
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **							
0990	0969062 15.000	3,300.00000	49,500.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **							
1000	0970006 190,400.000	1.00000	190,400.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
1010	0970007 2,400.000	56.00000	134,400.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
1020	0971001 (1.000)	165,000.00000	165,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
1030	0975004 (1.000)	425,000.00000	425,000.00				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
1040	0976002 2,550.000	1.00000	2,550.00				
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
1050	0977001 200.000	12.00000	2,400.00				
TRAFFIC CONE							
1060	0978002 200.000	90.00000	18,000.00				
TRAFFIC DRUM							
1070	0980001 (1.000)	37,500.00000	37,500.00				
CONSTRUCTION STAKING							
1080	0981100 200.000	48.00000	9,600.00				
42" TRAFFIC CONE							
1090	1001001 1,440.000	31.00000	44,640.00				
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1100	1002015	24.000	750.00000	18,000.00					
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.							
1110	1002202	8.000	7,400.00000	59,200.00					
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1120	1002203	11.000	295.00000	3,245.00					
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.							
1130	1002208	2.000	1,180.00000	2,360.00					
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.							
1140	1005600	1.000	3,450.00000	3,450.00					
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1150	1008015	90.000	8.50000	765.00					
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.							
1160	1008115	470.000	8.50000	3,995.00					
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.							
1170	1008117	245.000	8.50000	2,082.50					
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.							
1180	1008215	850.000	8.50000	7,225.00					
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.							
1190	1008217	1,425.000	8.50000	12,112.50					
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.							
1200	1010038	12.000	2,400.00000	28,800.00					
	PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE TYPE I (36" X 36") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1210	1010039	6.000	2,400.00000	14,400.00					
	PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE TYPE II (17" X 30") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1220	1102002	8.000	966.00000	7,728.00					
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.							
1230	1102008	1.000	750.00000	750.00					
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.							
1240	1102010	2.000	1,180.00000	2,360.00					
	12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.							
1250	1104026	2.000	24,000.00000	48,000.00					
	25' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1260	1104028	2.000	24,000.00000	48,000.00					
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1270	1104031	1.000	24,000.00000	24,000.00					
	35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1280	1104033	1.000	24,000.00000	24,000.00					
	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1290	1104044	1.000	34,000.00000	34,000.00					
	65' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1300	1104090	1.000	29,000.00000	29,000.00					
	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1310	1105101	13.000	456.00000	5,928.00					
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1320	1105103	22.000	750.00000	16,500.00					
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1330	1105201	1.000	456.00000	456.00					
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1340	1105203	1.000	966.00000	966.00			
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1350	1105303	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00			
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1360	1105503	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00			
	FLASHER CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1370	1106001	6.000	750.00000	4,500.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1380	1106003	8.000	750.00000	6,000.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1390	1107007	14.000	295.00000	4,130.00			
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1400	1108578	2.000	36,500.00000	73,000.00			
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1410	1111201	(1.000)	4,300.00000	4,300.00			
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1420	1111202	(1.000)	4,300.00000	4,300.00			
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1430	1111600	2.000	2,650.00000	5,300.00			
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1440	1112284	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00			
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1450	1112285	2.000	8,400.00000	16,800.00					
	THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1460	1112286	3.000	9,000.00000	27,000.00					
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1470	1112287	3.000	20,000.00000	60,000.00					
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1480	1112288	2.000	7,800.00000	15,600.00					
	IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1490	1113004	185.000	3.25000	601.25					
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.							
1500	1113100	200.000	3.25000	650.00					
	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 12 CABLE	l.f.							
1510	1113102	6,875.000	2.15000	14,781.25					
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.							
1520	1113103	3,560.000	2.15000	7,654.00					
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.							
1530	1113104	1,780.000	2.15000	3,827.00					
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.							
1540	1113552	2,050.000	13.00000	26,650.00					
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
1550	1113725	870.000	13.00000	11,310.00					
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
1560	1113901	675.000	10.00000	6,750.00					
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1570	1116100	3.000	20,000.00000	60,000.00					
	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN (LED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1580	1117111	2.000	8,100.00000	16,200.00					
	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1590	1118012	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00					
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1600	1118051	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00					
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1610	1118052	(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00					
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1620	1118301	(1.000)	8,400.00000	8,400.00					
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1630	1118302	(1.000)	10,500.00000	10,500.00					
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1640	1130000	150.000	35.00000	5,250.00					
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day							
1650	1131002	10.000	295.00000	2,950.00					
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day							
1660	1205207	30.000	32.00000	960.00					
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.							
1670	1206023	(1.000)	2,700.00000	2,700.00					
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1680	1208931	89.000	45.00000	4,005.00					
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.							
1690	1208932	432.000	49.00000	21,168.00					
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.							
1700	1209114	13,200.000	0.20000	2,640.00					
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.							
1710	1209124	15,000.000	0.20000	3,000.00					
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.							
1720	1209131	4,400.000	1.20000	5,280.00					
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.							
1730	1210101	7,500.000	0.45000	3,375.00					
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.							
1740	1210102	6,600.000	0.45000	2,970.00					
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.							
1750	1210105	2,200.000	3.40000	7,480.00					
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.							
1760	1211001	600.000	1.30000	780.00					
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.							
1770	1220027	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00					
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.							
1780	1303196	3.000	5,850.00000	17,550.00					
	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	.			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1790 1507000 PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
1800 1806201 TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	300.000 hr	120.00000	36,000.00				
1810 1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	2.000 ea.	325.00000	650.00				
1820 1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	6.000 ea.	325.00000	1,950.00				
1830 1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	8.000 ea.	325.00000	2,600.00				
1840 1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	4.000 ea.	325.00000	1,300.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,499,906.50				
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,499,906.50</b>				

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum